
Hamburg Blue Devils
Hamburg Blue Devils Game Results (as of Sep 02, 2018)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Mar 25, 2018 at Rostock Griffins  L 0-36 0-1 0-0 3.27 300
* Apr 21, 2018 RITTERHUDE BADGERS W 29-6 1-1 1-0 2:38 435
* Apr 29, 2018 at Braunschweig Lions 2 W 20-16 2-1 2-0 2.13 Std 445
* May 13, 2018 at Oldenburg Knights  L 0-9 2-2 2-1 2:30 300
* May 26, 2018 KIEL BALTIC CANES II W 12-7 3-2 3-1 2:33 H 415
* Jun 10, 2018 at Kiel Baltic Canes II W 59-0 4-2 4-1 3:10 300
* Jun 30, 2018 HANNOVER SPARTANS  L 29-45 4-3 4-2 2.59 348
* Jul 07, 2018 BRAUNSCHWEIG LIONS 2 W 47-6 5-3 5-2 2:27 265
* Jul 14, 2018 at Hamburg Pioneers W 17-7 6-3 6-2 2:54 700
* Jul 21, 2018 BREMERHAVEN SEAHAWKS W 45-14 7-3 7-2 2.23 325
* Jul 28, 2018 OLDENBURG KNIGHTS  L 0-6 7-4 7-3 2.41 260
* Aug 04, 2018 HAMBURG PIONEERS  L 8-16 7-5 7-4 2.38 620
* Aug 19, 2018 at Ritterhude Badgers W 24-7 8-5 8-4 2.29 800
* Aug 26, 2018 at Bremerhaven Seahawks  L 27-31 8-6 8-5 3.16 150
* Sep 01, 2018 at Hannover Spartans  L 10-25 8-7 8-6 2.31 430



Hamburg Blue Devils
Hamburg Blue Devils Overall Team Statistics (as of Sep 02, 2018)

All games

Team Statistics HBD OPP
SCORING 327 231
  Points Per Game 21.8 15.4
FIRST DOWNS 224 184
  R u s h i n g 80 91
  P a s s i n g 112 71
  P e n a l t y 32 22
RUSHING YARDAGE 1478 1435
  Yards gained rushing 1947 1971
  Yards lost rushing 469 536
  Rushing Attempts 421 395
  Average Per Rush 3.5 3.6
  Average Per Game 98.5 95.7
  TDs Rushing 18 13
PASSING YARDAGE 2672 1812
  C o m p - A t t - I n t 174-395-12 164-365-16
  Average Per Pass 6.8 5.0
  Average Per Catch 15.4 11.0
  Average Per Game 178.1 120.8
  TDs Passing 23 11
TOTAL OFFENSE 4150 3247
  Total Plays 816 760
  Average Per Play 5.1 4.3
  Average Per Game 276.7 216.5
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 38-832 43-1108
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 15-111 13-203
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 16-210 12-125
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 21.9 25.8
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 7.4 15.6
INT RETURN AVERAGE 13.1 10.4
FUMBLES-LOST 13-9 26-12
PENALTIES-Yards 102-861 112-956
  Average Per Game 57.4 63.7
PUNTS-Yards 68-2276 71-2732
  Average Per Punt 33.5 38.5
  Net punt average 29.0 36.4
KICKOFFS-Yards 64-3565 53-2964
  Average Per Kick 55.7 55.9
  Net kick average 33.3 35.0
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game   0 : 0 0   0 : 0 0
3RD-DOWN Conversions 69/182 52/174
  3rd-Down Pct 38% 30%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 4/14 3/19
  4th-Down Pct 29% 16%
SACKS BY-Yards 0-0 0-0
MISC YARDS 10 1
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 44 28
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 8-17 13-17
ON-SIDE KICKS 3-6 0-1
RED-ZONE SCORES (0-0) 0% (0-0) 0%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (0-0) 0% (0-0) 0%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (33-39) 85% (20-27) 74%
ATTENDANCE 2668 3425
  Games/Avg Per Game 7/381 8/428
  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Hamburg Blue Devils 56 131 52 88 0 327
Opponents 66 78 24 63 0 231



Hamburg Blue Devils
Hamburg Blue Devils Team Game-by-Game (as of Sep 02, 2018)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot

Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

Mar 25 at Rostock Griffins 25 80 0 17 5 73 0 27 5-21-3 73 0 27 7 102 0 22 2 0 0 1 153

Apr 21 RITTERHUDE BADGERS 31 42 1 11 10 186 2 45 10-22-0 186 2 45 1 23 0 23 3 40 0 25 228

Apr 29 at Braunschweig Lions 2 25 102 2 69 11 174 1 41 11-20-0 174 1 41 1 7 0 7 2 28 0 18 276

May 13 at Oldenburg Knights 23 38 0 11 10 78 0 18 10-28-2 78 0 18 2 62 0 34 0 0 0 0 116

May 26 KIEL BALTIC CANES II 31 155 1 39 7 83 0 27 7-21-0 83 0 27 3 78 0 43 0 0 0 0 238

Jun 10 at Kiel Baltic Canes II 32 284 3 85 11 233 5 66 11-20-0 233 5 66 1 5 0 5 1 31 0 0 517

Jun 30 HANNOVER SPARTANS 21 119 2 30 17 262 2 59 17-39-2 262 2 59 5 111 0 32 0 0 0 0 381

Jul 07 BRAUNSCHWEIG LIONS 2 27 119 2 19 19 456 4 88 19-36-0 456 4 88 1 26 0 26 2 -5 0 0 575

Jul 14 at Hamburg Pioneers 38 45 1 15 14 228 1 58 14-33-1 228 1 58 1 16 0 16 1 14 0 14 273

Jul 21 BREMERHAVEN SEAHAWK 36 212 3 18 16 167 2 18 16-27-0 167 2 18 3 119 1 88 0 0 0 0 379

Jul 28 OLDENBURG KNIGHTS 18 -21 0 6 9 124 0 39 9-27-0 124 0 39 2 23 0 12 2 6 0 11 103

Aug 04 HAMBURG PIONEERS 27 49 0 29 9 79 1 25 9-28-1 79 1 25 1 19 0 19 2 -3 0 4 128

Aug 19 at Ritterhude Badgers 28 52 0 26 15 218 3 35 15-23-0 218 3 35 2 40 0 22 0 0 0 0 270

Aug 26 at Bremerhaven Seahawks 23 120 2 17 7 169 2 60 7-20-2 169 2 60 4 107 0 55 0 0 0 0 289

Sep 01 at Hannover Spartans 36 82 1 9 14 142 0 20 14-30-1 142 0 20 4 94 0 30 0 0 0 0 224

Hamburg Blue Devils 421 1478 18 85 174 2672 23 88 174-395-12 2672 23 88 38 832 1 88 15 111 0 25 4150

Opponents 395 1435 13 72 164 1812 11 58 164-365-16 1812 11 58 43 1108 1 99 13 203 1 80 3247

 Games played: 15

 Avg per rush: 3.5

 Avg per catch: 15.4

 Pass efficiency: 114.01

 Kick ret avg: 21.9

 Punt ret avg: 7.4

 All purpose avg/game: 353.5

 Total offense avg/gm: 276.7

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense Blkd PAT Attempts

Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf pts

Mar 25 at Rostock Griffins 40 8 48 13.0-60 0.0-26 0 0-0 1-0 3 5 0 0-0 0 0 0 0

Apr 21 RITTERHUDE BADGER 23 16 39 5.0-19 0.0-0 0 1-9 1-0 1 11 0 2-3 0 0 0 29

Apr 29 at Braunschweig Lions 2 29 12 41 2.0-3 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 2 8 0 2-3 0 0 0 20

May 13 at Oldenburg Knights 31 8 39 9.0-40 0.0-13 0 1-0 1-0 1 4 0 0-0 0 0 0 0

May 26 KIEL BALTIC CANES II 32 20 52 9.0-34 0.0-12 0 0-0 3-39 1 4 0 1-1 0 0 1 12

Jun 10 at Kiel Baltic Canes II 39 12 51 18.0-107 0.0-50 0 2-0 1-39 2 1 1 8-8 0 0 0 59

Jun 30 HANNOVER SPARTANS 27 12 39 9.0-53 0.0-8 0 0-0 1-18 0 4 0 2-3 0 0 0 29

Jul 07 BRAUNSCHWEIG LIONS 31 8 39 7.0-30 0.0-12 0 0-0 2-69 1 5 0 5-7 0 0 0 47

Jul 14 at Hamburg Pioneers 25 2 27 4.0-14 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-14 0 6 0 2-2 0 0 0 17

Jul 21 BREMERHAVEN SEAHA 29 2 31 3.0-6 0.0-2 0 1-8 0-0 3 3 0 6-6 0 0 0 45

Jul 28 OLDENBURG KNIGHTS 38 6 44 9.0-67 0.0-12 1 3-0 0-0 1 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 0

Aug 04 HAMBURG PIONEERS 38 8 46 9.0-43 0.0-13 0 1-0 2-16 1 4 0 0-0 0 1 0 8

Aug 19 at Ritterhude Badgers 35 6 41 3.0-8 0.0-0 0 2-0 1-15 1 9 0 3-3 0 0 0 24

Aug 26 at Bremerhaven Seahawk 42 2 44 12.0-62 0.0-22 0 0-0 1-0 3 3 1 1-2 0 1 0 27

Sep 01 at Hannover Spartans 19 16 35 8.0-26 0.0-11 0 0-0 1-0 0 1 1 1-1 0 0 0 10

Hamburg Blue Devils 478 138 616 120.0-572 31.0-181 1 11-17 16-210 20 68 4 33-39 0 2 1 327

Opponents 506 101 607 128.0-737 37.0-283 0 9-76 12-125 3 64 2 20-27 0 0 2 231

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

Mar 25 at Rostock Griffins 8 252 31.5 41 0 0 2 0 1 0-0 0 0 1 44 44.0 0 0

Apr 21 RITTERHUDE BADGER 5 199 39.8 54 0 0 0 1 2 1-2 38 0 6 330 55.0 1 0

Apr 29 at Braunschweig Lions 2 4 182 45.5 51 0 0 0 1 1 0-0 0 0 4 259 64.8 2 0

May 13 at Oldenburg Knights 9 266 29.6 49 0 0 0 0 3 0-1 0 0 1 55 55.0 0 0

May 26 KIEL BALTIC CANES II 4 144 36.0 43 0 1 1 0 2 1-2 35 0 3 176 58.7 0 0

Jun 10 at Kiel Baltic Canes II 1 12 12.0 12 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 24 0 10 515 51.5 1 1

Jun 30 HANNOVER SPARTANS 3 112 37.3 42 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 38 0 7 261 37.3 1 3

Jul 07 BRAUNSCHWEIG LIONS 4 106 26.5 38 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 8 490 61.2 2 0

Jul 14 at Hamburg Pioneers 4 106 26.5 34 0 0 3 0 1 1-2 27 0 4 211 52.8 0 0

Jul 21 BREMERHAVEN SEAHA 1 30 30.0 30 0 0 0 0 1 1-1 45 0 8 509 63.6 3 0

Jul 28 OLDENBURG KNIGHTS 7 278 39.7 62 0 2 0 1 1 0-1 0 0 1 65 65.0 1 0

Aug 04 HAMBURG PIONEERS 7 225 32.1 39 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 2 122 61.0 0 0

Aug 19 at Ritterhude Badgers 5 178 35.6 50 0 2 0 1 1 1-2 48 1 5 311 62.2 2 0

Aug 26 at Bremerhaven Seahawk 3 61 20.3 33 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 0 0 3 153 51.0 0 1

Sep 01 at Hannover Spartans 3 125 41.7 60 0 0 1 1 2 1-2 28 0 1 64 64.0 0 0

Hamburg Blue Devils 68 2276 33.5 62 0 5 7 5 16 8-17 48 1 64 3565 55.7 13 5

Opponents 71 2732 38.5 56 2 2 4 7 24 13-17 37 1 53 2964 55.9 11 0



Hamburg Blue Devils
Hamburg Blue Devils Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 02, 2018)

All games

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

J.Hummel 11-9 121 531 45 486 4.0 8 39 44.2

M.Fiedler 14-6 58 284 32 252 4.3 3 69 18.0

L.Plagge  9 - 5 36 243 44 199 5.5 1 85 22.1

C.Kamara  8 - 1 37 190 19 171 4.6 0 19 21.4

P.Petersen 14-9 90 393 260 133 1.5 5 26 9.5

T.Akkaya  9 - 0 31 139 20 119 3.8 0 27 13.2

T.Stobbe  8 - 0 11 64 7 57 5.2 0 18 7.1

M.Grote 12-9 8 26 0 26 3.2 0 17 2.2

R.Herecki  4 - 0 8 21 2 19 2.4 0 8 4.8

D.Boemi 15-6 2 9 0 9 4.5 0 5 0.6

A.Leben 12-6 3 6 0 6 2.0 1 4 0.5

L.Kruse 14-12 4 8 3 5 1.2 0 5 0.4

M.Stubbe 15-11 3 9 4 5 1.7 0 9 0.3

K.Broecker  9 - 6 6 23 21 2 0.3 0 9 0.2

S.Mulder  9 - 7 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 3 0.1

R.Brunssen  3 - 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

N.Pimentel  5 - 0 1 0 12 -12 -12.0 0 0 -2.4

Total 15 421 1947 469 1478 3.5 18 85 98.5

Opponents 15 395 1971 536 1435 3.6 13 72 95.7

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

P.Petersen 14-9 109.78 139-317-8 43.8 2050 16 66 146.4

L.Plagge  9 - 5 120.49 32-74-4 43.2 540 6 88 60.0

K.Broecker  9 - 6 329.70 3-4-0 75.0 82 1 41 9.1

Total 15 114.01 174-395-12 44.1 2672 23 88 178.1

Opponents 15 87.81 164-365-16 44.9 1812 11 58 120.8

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g

M.Stubbe 15-11 46 762 16.6 11 66 50.8

L.Kruse 14-12 29 338 11.7 1 60 24.1

K.Broecker  9 - 6 25 431 17.2 5 59 47.9

O.Knoch 13-4 20 376 18.8 1 44 28.9

J.Fiedler  9 - 1 18 252 14.0 2 39 28.0

A.Leben 12-6 12 334 27.8 2 88 27.8

A.Grycz  9 - 2 8 91 11.4 0 25 10.1

M.Fiedler 14-6 6 49 8.2 0 18 3.5

J.Hummel 11-9 5 20 4.0 0 10 1.8

N.Pimentel  5 - 0 3 19 6.3 1 10 3.8

M.Bahr 13-2 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.4

C.Kamara  8 - 1 1 -5 -5.0 0 0 -0.6

Total 15 174 2672 15.4 23 88 178.1

Opponents 15 164 1812 11.0 11 58 120.8

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

K.Broecker 8 77 9.6 0 25

C.Buster-Mensah 2 0 0.0 0 1

M.Stubbe 2 -12 -6.0 0 0

T.Hilker 1 31 31.0 0 0

T.Akkaya 1 11 11.0 0 11

M.Fiedler 1 4 4.0 0 4

Total 15 111 7.4 0 25

Opponents 13 203 15.6 1 80

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

T.Hilker 7 85 12.1 1 45

C.Buster-Mensah 5 93 18.6 0 39

F.Reinsch 1 14 14.0 0 14

S.Menzel 1 0 0.0 0 0

J.Volmer-Amann 1 0 0.0 0 0

J.Brunssen 1 18 18.0 0 18

Total 16 210 13.1 1 45

Opponents 12 125 10.4 1 60

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

A.Leben 15 285 19.0 0 55

K.Broecker 12 344 28.7 1 88

M.Stubbe 7 147 21.0 0 43

T.Hilker 4 56 14.0 0 19

Total 38 832 21.9 1 88

Opponents 43 1108 25.8 1 99

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

A.Rieckenberg 1 8 8.0 0 8

T.Staak 1 9 9.0 1 9

Total 2 17 8.5 1 9

Opponents 2 76 38.0 1 71



Hamburg Blue Devils
Hamburg Blue Devils Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 02, 2018)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

M.Stubbe 11 8-17 33-39 - 1 - - - 125

J.Hummel 8 - - 0-1 - - - - 48

K.Broecker 6 - - - - - - - 36

P.Petersen 5 - - - - 2-3 - - 30

M.Fiedler 3 - - - - - - - 18

A.Leben 3 - - - - - - - 18

J.Fiedler 2 - - - - - - - 12

N.Pimentel 1 - - - 1 - - - 8

T.Hilker 1 - - - - - - - 6

L.Kruse 1 - - 0-1 - - - - 6

L.Plagge 1 - - - - - - - 6

O.Knoch 1 - - - - - - - 6

T.Staak 1 - - - - - - - 6

M.Niemas - - - - - - - 1 2

Total 44 8-17 33-39 0-2 2 2-3 - 1 327

Opponents 28 13-17 20-27 0-1 - - - 2 231

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

P.Petersen 14 407 133 2050 2183 155.9

L.Plagge 9 110 199 540 739 82.1

J.Hummel 11 121 486 0 486 44.2

M.Fiedler 14 58 252 0 252 18.0

C.Kamara 8 37 171 0 171 21.4

T.Akkaya 9 31 119 0 119 13.2

K.Broecker 9 10 2 82 84 9.3

T.Stobbe 8 11 57 0 57 7.1

M.Grote 12 8 26 0 26 2.2

R.Herecki 4 8 19 0 19 4.8

D.Boemi 15 2 9 0 9 0.6

A.Leben 12 3 6 0 6 0.5

M.Stubbe 15 3 5 0 5 0.3

L.Kruse 14 4 5 0 5 0.4

S.Mulder 9 1 1 0 1 0.1

N.Pimentel 5 1 -12 0 -12 -2.4

Total 15 816 1478 2672 4150 276.7

Opponents 15 760 1435 1812 3247 216.5

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

M.Stubbe 8-17 47.1 0-0 3-3 3-4 2-8 0-2 48 1

FG Sequence Hamburg Blue Devils Opponents

Rostock Griffins - (37),(28),(34)

Ritterhude Badgers (38),46 -

Braunschweig Lions 2 - (27),41

Oldenburg Knights 30 (24)

Kiel Baltic Canes II 41,(35) -

Kiel Baltic Canes II (24) -

Hannover Spartans (38) (28)

Braunschweig Lions 2 42 -

Hamburg Pioneers 44,(27) -

Bremerhaven Seahawk (45) -

Oldenburg Knights 51 -

Hamburg Pioneers - (26),(37),(29),(28)

Ritterhude Badgers (48),52 52,47

Bremerhaven Seahawk 43 (25),36

Hannover Spartans (28),44 (37),(32)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

M.Stubbe 27 845 31.3 44 0 3 3 0 0

K.Broecker 18 717 39.8 62 1 3 7 4 0

P.Petersen 13 419 32.2 50 4 0 3 1 0

O.Knoch 9 266 29.6 49 0 1 2 0 0

N.Pimentel 1 29 29.0 29 0 0 1 0 0

Total 68 2276 33.5 62 5 7 16 5 0

Opponents 71 2732 38.5 56 2 4 24 7 2

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

M.Stubbe 35 1968 56.2 9 4

O.Knoch 27 1490 55.2 4 1

K.Broecker 2 107 53.5 0 0

Total 64 3565 55.7 13 5 25.8 33.3 31

Opponents 53 2964 55.9 11 0 21.9 35.0 29



Hamburg Blue Devils
Hamburg Blue Devils Overall Individual Statistics (as of Sep 02, 2018)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

M.Stubbe 15 5 762 -12 147 0 902 60.1

K.Broecker 9 2 431 77 344 0 854 94.9

A.Leben 12 6 334 0 285 0 625 52.1

J.Hummel 11 486 20 0 0 0 506 46.0

O.Knoch 13 0 376 0 0 0 376 28.9

L.Kruse 14 5 338 0 0 0 343 24.5

M.Fiedler 14 252 49 4 0 0 305 21.8

J.Fiedler 9 0 252 0 0 0 252 28.0

L.Plagge 9 199 0 0 0 0 199 22.1

T.Hilker 15 0 0 31 56 85 172 11.5

C.Kamara 8 171 -5 0 0 0 166 20.8

P.Petersen 14 133 0 0 0 0 133 9.5

T.Akkaya 9 119 0 11 0 0 130 14.4

C.Buster-Mensa 14 0 0 0 0 93 93 6.6

A.Grycz 9 0 91 0 0 0 91 10.1

T.Stobbe 8 57 0 0 0 0 57 7.1

M.Grote 12 26 0 0 0 0 26 2.2

R.Herecki 4 19 0 0 0 0 19 4.8

J.Brunssen 9 0 0 0 0 18 18 2.0

F.Reinsch 10 0 0 0 0 14 14 1.4

D.Boemi 15 9 0 0 0 0 9 0.6

N.Pimentel 5 -12 19 0 0 0 7 1.4

M.Bahr 13 0 5 0 0 0 5 0.4

S.Mulder 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.1

Total 15 1478 2672 111 832 210 5303 353.5

Opponents 15 1435 1812 203 1108 125 4683 312.2



Hamburg Blue Devils
Hamburg Blue Devils Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Sep 02, 2018)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

41 C.Buster-Mensah 14-12 50 11 61 1.0-5 . 5-93 17 . . . . .
21 T.Hilker 15-12 35 8 43 8.0-32 1.5-7 7-85 13 . 1-0 . 1 .
90 S.Mulder 9-7 31 6 37 10.0-50 1.5-9 . 3 . . 1 1 .
91 A.Rieckenberg 12-10 24 9 33 12.0-39 3.5-6 . 4 8 2-8 . 2 .
9 J.Brunssen 9-7 23 8 31 5.5-28 2.0-9 1-18 3 . . . . .
51 M.Niemas 10-8 22 8 30 14.5-59 3.5-20 . 1 . 1-0 . . 1
48 J.Volmer-Amann 9-7 23 6 29 . . 1-0 6 . . . . .
54 L.Demelt 12-8 19 8 27 5.5-18 0.5-4 . . 1 2-0 . . .
3 F.Waldron-Peleg 13-8 24 3 27 6.5-41 2.0-17 . . 2 2-0 . . .
30 S.Menzel 10-10 23 2 25 1.0-6 . 1-0 4 . . . . .
4 M.Kolland 7-6 14 6 20 0.5-3 . . 4 . . . . .
5 D.Boemi 15-6 9 11 20 1.5-2 . . 2 . . . . .
33 F.Reinsch 10-9 15 4 19 3.5-21 1.0-8 1-14 1 2 . . . .
18 T.Staak 11-4 13 6 19 6.0-37 2.0-15 . . 2 1-9 . . .
23 N.Fluegge 10-10 14 3 17 5.5-27 1.0-7 . 1 . . . . .
10 M.Nowara 11-6 10 6 16 2.5-5 . . 5 . . . . .
66 M.Strosny 11-5 11 5 16 3.0-19 1.0-9 . . . . . . .
42 F.Philippi 8-1 14 2 16 6.5-52 3.0-25 . . . 1-0 . . .
25 O.Bartels 12-6 11 2 13 1.0-3 . . . . . . . .
44 L.Kruse 14-12 12 1 13 4.0-26 2.0-13 . . 1 . . . .
99 S.Cordes 7-2 6 4 10 1.0-6 0.5-3 . . 2 . . . .
40 R.Brunssen 3-1 7 1 8 4.0-22 2.0-11 . . . . . . .
35 M.Spaeth 3-2 7 1 8 2.0-13 . . . . . . . .
26 M.Fiedler 14-6 7 1 8 . . . 1 . . . . .
36 N.Sippel 3-0 4 4 8 0.5-2 . . . . . . . .
15 J.Kaden 2-1 6 1 7 5.0-13 2.0-6 . . . . . . .
68 T.Rieckhoff 10-4 7 . 7 3.0-8 . . . . . . . .
34 D.Basler 2-1 6 1 7 . . . . . . . . .
43 F.Wetzel 2-0 2 4 6 1.5-1 . . 1 . . . . .
1 M.Stubbe 15-11 4 1 5 1.0-10 . . . . . . . .
27 C.Stender 3-1 4 1 5 . . . 2 . . . . .
55 M.Grote 12-9 3 . 3 . . . . 1 . . . .
22 T.Akkaya 9-0 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
62 M.Raskopp 3-0 3 . 3 2.0-14 1.0-7 . . . . . . .
94 D.Wolter 2-0 3 . 3 2.0-10 1.0-5 . . . . . . .
55 N.Timmermann 4-1 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
14 C.Kamara 8-1 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .
93 O.Bebensee 8-1 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .
46 M.Bahr 13-2 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
65 I.Broszeit 1-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
8 J.Hummel 11-9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
83 J.Fiedler 9-1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
85 A.Leben 12-6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
86 K.Broecker 9-6 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
37 S.Öczan 1-0 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
29 R.Herecki 4-0 . . . . . . . 1 . . . .
TM TEAM 13-0 . . . . . . . . 1-0 . . .

Total 15 478 138 616 120-572 0-0 16-210 68 20 11-17 1 4 1
Opponents 15 506 101 607 128-737 0-0 12-125 64 3 9-76 . 2 2



Hamburg Blue Devils
Hamburg Blue Devils Combined Team Statistics (as of Sep 02, 2018)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.

Mar 25, 2018 at Rostock Griffins  L 0-36 300

* Apr 21, 2018 RITTERHUDE BADGERS W 29-6 435

* Apr 29, 2018 at Braunschweig Lions 2 W 20-16 445

* May 13, 2018 at Oldenburg Knights  L 0-9 300

* May 26, 2018 KIEL BALTIC CANES II W 12-7 415

* Jun 10, 2018 at Kiel Baltic Canes II W 59-0 300

* Jun 30, 2018 HANNOVER SPARTANS  L 29-45 348

* Jul 07, 2018 BRAUNSCHWEIG LIONS 2 W 47-6 265

* Jul 14, 2018 at Hamburg Pioneers W 17-7 700

* Jul 21, 2018 BREMERHAVEN SEAHAWKS W 45-14 325

* Jul 28, 2018 OLDENBURG KNIGHTS  L 0-6 260

* Aug 04, 2018 HAMBURG PIONEERS  L 8-16 620

* Aug 19, 2018 at Ritterhude Badgers W 24-7 800

* Aug 26, 2018 at Bremerhaven Seahawks  L 27-31 150

* Sep 01, 2018 at Hannover Spartans  L 10-25 430

Rushing gp-gs att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

J.Hummel 11-9 121 531 45 486 4.0 8 39 44.2

M.Fiedler 14-6 58 284 32 252 4.3 3 69 18.0

L.Plagge  9 - 5 36 243 44 199 5.5 1 85 22.1

C.Kamara  8 - 1 37 190 19 171 4.6 0 19 21.4

P.Petersen 14-9 90 393 260 133 1.5 5 26 9.5

T.Akkaya  9 - 0 31 139 20 119 3.8 0 27 13.2

T.Stobbe  8 - 0 11 64 7 57 5.2 0 18 7.1

M.Grote 12-9 8 26 0 26 3.2 0 17 2.2

R.Herecki  4 - 0 8 21 2 19 2.4 0 8 4.8

D.Boemi 15-6 2 9 0 9 4.5 0 5 0.6

A.Leben 12-6 3 6 0 6 2.0 1 4 0.5

L.Kruse 14-12 4 8 3 5 1.2 0 5 0.4

M.Stubbe 15-11 3 9 4 5 1.7 0 9 0.3

K.Broecker  9 - 6 6 23 21 2 0.3 0 9 0.2

S.Mulder  9 - 7 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 3 0.1

R.Brunssen  3 - 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

N.Pimentel  5 - 0 1 0 12 -12 -12.0 0 0 -2.4

Total 15 421 1947 469 1478 3.5 18 85 98.5

Opponents 15 395 1971 536 1435 3.6 13 72 95.7

Passing gp-gs effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

P.Petersen 14-9 109.78 139-317-8 43.8 2050 16 66 146.4

L.Plagge  9 - 5 120.49 32-74-4 43.2 540 6 88 60.0

K.Broecker  9 - 6 329.70 3-4-0 75.0 82 1 41 9.1

Total 15 114.01 174-395-12 44.1 2672 23 88 178.1

Opponents 15 87.81 164-365-16 44.9 1812 11 58 120.8

Receiving gp-gs no. yds avg td lg avg/g

M.Stubbe 15-11 46 762 16.6 11 66 50.8

L.Kruse 14-12 29 338 11.7 1 60 24.1

K.Broecker  9 - 6 25 431 17.2 5 59 47.9

O.Knoch 13-4 20 376 18.8 1 44 28.9

J.Fiedler  9 - 1 18 252 14.0 2 39 28.0

A.Leben 12-6 12 334 27.8 2 88 27.8

A.Grycz  9 - 2 8 91 11.4 0 25 10.1

M.Fiedler 14-6 6 49 8.2 0 18 3.5

J.Hummel 11-9 5 20 4.0 0 10 1.8

N.Pimentel  5 - 0 3 19 6.3 1 10 3.8

M.Bahr 13-2 1 5 5.0 0 5 0.4

C.Kamara  8 - 1 1 -5 -5.0 0 0 -0.6

Total 15 174 2672 15.4 23 88 178.1

Opponents 15 164 1812 11.0 11 58 120.8

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

M.Stubbe 8-17 47.1 0-0 3-3 3-4 2-8 0-2 48 1

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

M.Stubbe 11 8-17 33-39 - 1 - - - 125

J.Hummel 8 - - 0-1 - - - - 48

K.Broecker 6 - - - - - - - 36

P.Petersen 5 - - - - 2-3 - - 30

A.Leben 3 - - - - - - - 18

M.Fiedler 3 - - - - - - - 18

J.Fiedler 2 - - - - - - - 12

N.Pimentel 1 - - - 1 - - - 8

O.Knoch 1 - - - - - - - 6

T.Staak 1 - - - - - - - 6

L.Kruse 1 - - 0-1 - - - - 6

L.Plagge 1 - - - - - - - 6

T.Hilker 1 - - - - - - - 6

M.Niemas - - - - - - - 1 2

Total 44 8-17 33-39 0-2 2 2-3 - 1 327

Opponents 28 13-17 20-27 0-1 - - - 2 231

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

Hamburg Blue Devils 56 131 52 88 0 327

Opponents 66 78 24 63 0 231

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral

All games 8-7 4-3 4-4 0-0

Conference 8-6 4-3 4-3 0-0

Non-Conference 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0

Team Statistics HBD OPP

FIRST DOWNS 224 184

  R u s h i n g 80 91

  P a s s i n g 112 71

  P e n a l t y 32 22

RUSHING YARDAGE 1478 1435

  Rushing Attempts 421 395

  Average Per Rush 3.5 3.6

  Average Per Game 98.5 95.7

  TDs Rushing 18 13

PASSING YARDAGE 2672 1812

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 174-395-12 164-365-16

  Average Per Pass 6.8 5.0

  Average Per Catch 15.4 11.0

  Average Per Game 178.1 120.8

  TDs Passing 23 11

TOTAL OFFENSE 4150 3247

  Average Per Play 5.1 4.3

  Average Per Game 276.7 216.5

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 38-832 43-1108

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 15-111 13-203

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 16-210 12-125

FUMBLES-LOST 13-9 26-12

PENALTIES-Yards 102-861 112-956

PUNTS-AVG 68-33.5 71-38.5

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game   0 : 0 0   0 : 0 0

3RD-DOWN Conversions 69/182 52/174

4TH-DOWN Conversions 4/14 3/19

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

T.Hilker 7 85 12.1 1 45

C.Buster-Mensah 5 93 18.6 0 39

F.Reinsch 1 14 14.0 0 14

S.Menzel 1 0 0.0 0 0

J.Brunssen 1 18 18.0 0 18

J.Volmer-Amann 1 0 0.0 0 0

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

M.Stubbe 27 845 31.3 44 0 3 3 0 0

K.Broecker 18 717 39.8 62 1 3 7 4 0

P.Petersen 13 419 32.2 50 4 0 3 1 0

O.Knoch 9 266 29.6 49 0 1 2 0 0

N.Pimentel 1 29 29.0 29 0 0 1 0 0

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

K.Broecker 8 77 9.6 0 25

M.Stubbe 2 -12 -6.0 0 0

C.Buster-Mensah 2 0 0.0 0 1

T.Akkaya 1 11 11.0 0 11

M.Fiedler 1 4 4.0 0 4

T.Hilker 1 31 31.0 0 0

Total 15 111 7.4 0 25

Opponents 13 203 15.6 1 80

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

A.Leben 15 285 19.0 0 55

K.Broecker 12 344 28.7 1 88

M.Stubbe 7 147 21.0 0 43

T.Hilker 4 56 14.0 0 19

Total 38 832 21.9 1 88

Opponents 43 1108 25.8 1 99

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

M.Stubbe 15 5 762 -12 147 0 902 60.1

K.Broecker 9 2 431 77 344 0 854 94.9

A.Leben 12 6 334 0 285 0 625 52.1

J.Hummel 11 486 20 0 0 0 506 46.0

O.Knoch 13 0 376 0 0 0 376 28.9

Total 15 1478 2672 111 832 210 5303 353.5

Opponents 15 1435 1812 203 1108 125 4683 312.2

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

P.Petersen 14 407 133 2050 2183 155.9

L.Plagge 9 110 199 540 739 82.1

J.Hummel 11 121 486 0 486 44.2

M.Fiedler 14 58 252 0 252 18.0

C.Kamara 8 37 171 0 171 21.4

Total 15 816 1478 2672 4150 276.7

Opponents 15 760 1435 1812 3247 216.5

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Defensive Leaders gp-gs ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

41 C.Buster-Mensah 14-12 50 11 61 1.0-5 . 5-93 17 . . . . .

21 T.Hilker 15-12 35 8 43 8.0-32 1.5-7 7-85 13 . 1-0 . 1 .

90 S.Mulder 9-7 31 6 37 10.0-50 1.5-9 . 3 . . 1 1 .

91 A.Rieckenberg 12-10 24 9 33 12.0-39 3.5-6 . 4 8 2-8 . 2 .

9 J.Brunssen 9-7 23 8 31 5.5-28 2.0-9 1-18 3 . . . . .

Total 15 478 138 616 120-572 0-0 16-210 68 20 11-17 1 4 1

Opponents 15 506 101 607 128-737 0-0 12-125 64 3 9-76 . 2 2


